JERNEJ ALBREHT

Clarinet, Bass Clarinet, Eb Clarinet
Date of birth: 28th April 1993

Contact: jernej.albreht@gmail.com / +447544468332

Diary MAS 01306 500022

PROFESSIONAL ORCHESTRAL WORK
BBC Symphony Orchestra
Bournemouth Symphony Orchestra
Royal Northern Sinfonia
Bournemouth Symphony Orchestra
London Symphony Orchestra

Royal Liverpool Philharmonic Orchestra
Royal Scottish National Orchestra

Hallé Orchestra

Royal Philharmonic Orchestra

Slovenian Philharmonic Orchestra

City of Birmingham Symphony Orchestra
John Wilson Orchestra

Birmingham Royal Ballet Sinfonia

BBC Symphony Orchestra

Sinfonia Cymru

Orchestra of the Age of Enlightenment
Dresden Staatskapelle

ORCHESTRAL TRAINING
Schleswig Holstein Festival Orchestra

Gustav Mahler Youth Orchestra

AWARDS AND ACHIEVEMENTS

St Martin in the Fields Chamber Music Competition - Audience Prize winners with Tritium Trio
Harold Craxton Prize -Winners with Tritium Trio

Sub-Principal Clarinet trial
Principal Clarinet trial

Principal Clarinet trial

2nd Clarinet/ Bass Clarinet trial
Principal Bass Clarinet trial
Extra player

Principal Bass Clarinet trial
Principal Clarinet trial

Principal Clarinet trial

2nd Clarinet/Eb Clarinet trial
Extra player

Bass Clarinet

2nd Clarinet/Bass /Eb
Principal, 2nd Clarinet

Sub Principal Clarinet

2nd, Bass and Eb Clarinet
Principal, 2nd and Bass Clarinet
Eb clarinet

Bass Clarinet

Principal, 2nd and Bass Clarinet
Principal, 2nd and Bass Clarinet

Leverhulme Trust Postgraduate Scholarship towards studies at RAM
Countess of Munster Trust Scholarship Star Award

Buffet Crampon Clarinet Prize

Isaacs and Pirani Trio Prize winners with Tritium Trio
Mozart Clarinet Concerto with RTV Symphony Orchestra in Gewerkenegg Castle

MASTERCLASSES & COURSES

Clarinet Seminar Performart with Yehuda Gilad

Voksenasen Woodwind Masterclass with Andreas Sunden and Byorn Nyman

Masterclass with Charles Neidich

Masterclasses with Andrew Marriner, Patrick Messina and Robert Plane

EDUCATION
Royal Academy of Music
Royal Academy of Music

Chamber Music Fellow with the ensemble Tritium Trio
Master of Arts - Distinction and diploma (DipRAM)

Outstanding Final Recital

Conservatoire National Supérier de Musique et de Danse de Paris - Erasmus Exchange
Bachelor of Music (Hons) Distinction

Royal Academy of Music

Conservatory for Music and Ballet Ljubljana - Secondary degree

final music exams passed with the highest grade

Feb 2019 - present
Jul 2018 - present
Jun 2017 - Feb 2019
Jul 2017 - Jul 2018
Jun 2017 - May 2018
Current

Feb 2016 - Oct 2017
Feb 2016 - Feb 2017
Nov 2015 - May 2016
2015 Jun - Jun 2016
Current

Apr 2018 - present
May 2018 - present
Dec 2017 - present
Apr 2017 - present
Mar 2014 - present
May 2015 - present
Aug 2016

May 2014

2014, 2015
2014, 2015

2017
2017
2016
2016
2016
2015
2014

2017
2017
2015
2012-2017

2017-2018
2016-2017

2015-2016
2012-2016
2008-2012

Professors: Timothy Lines, Christopher Richards, Mark van de Wiel, Lorenzo losco, Laurent Ben Slimane, Chi-Yu Mo,
Pascal Moragues, Arnaud Leroy and Jerome Comte






