JERNEJ ALBREHT

Clarinet, Bass Clarinet, Eb Clarinet Date of birth: 28th April 1993

Contact: jernej.albreht@gmail.com / +447544468332

Diary MAS 01306 500022

PROFESSIONAL ORCHESTRAL WORK

	BBC Symphony Orchestra	Sub-Principal Clarinet trial	Feb 2019 - present
	Bournemouth Symphony Orchestra	Principal Clarinet trial	Jul 2018 - present
	Royal Northern Sinfonia	Principal Clarinet trial	Jun 2017 - Feb 2019
	Bournemouth Symphony Orchestra	2nd Clarinet/ Bass Clarinet trial	Jul 2017 - Jul 2018
	London Symphony Orchestra	Principal Bass Clarinet trial	Jun 2017 - May 2018
		Extra player	Current
	Royal Liverpool Philharmonic Orchestra	Principal Bass Clarinet trial	Feb 2016 - Oct 2017
	Royal Scottish National Orchestra	Principal Clarinet trial	Feb 2016 - Feb 2017
	Hallé Orchestra	Principal Clarinet trial	Nov 2015 - May 2016
	Royal Philharmonic Orchestra	2nd Clarinet/Eb Clarinet trial	2015 Jun - Jun 2016
		Extra player	Current
	Slovenian Philharmonic Orchestra	Bass Clarinet	Apr 2018 - present
	City of Birmingham Symphony Orchestra	2nd Clarinet/Bass /Eb	May 2018 - present
	John Wilson Orchestra	Principal, 2nd Clarinet	Dec 2017 - present
	Birmingham Royal Ballet Sinfonia	Sub Principal Clarinet	Apr 2017 - present
	BBC Symphony Orchestra	2nd, Bass and Eb Clarinet	Mar 2014 - present
	Sinfonia Cymru	Principal, 2nd and Bass Clarinet	May 2015 - present
	Orchestra of the Age of Enlightenment	Eb clarinet	Aug 2016
	Dresden Staatskapelle	Bass Clarinet	May 2014
	ODCUESTO AL TRAINING		
	ORCHESTRAL TRAINING	District 2 december 6 de de la	2044 2045
	Schleswig Holstein Festival Orchestra	Principal, 2nd and Bass Clarinet	2014, 2015
	Gustav Mahler Youth Orchestra	Principal, 2nd and Bass Clarinet	2014, 2015
	AWARDS AND ACHIEVEMENTS		
St Martin in the Fields Chamber Music Competition - Audience Prize winners with Tritium Trio			2017
	Harold Craxton Prize -Winners with Tritium Trio		2017
	Leverhulme Trust Postgraduate Scholarship tov		2016
	Countess of Munster Trust Scholarship Star Award Buffet Crampon Clarinet Prize Isaacs and Pirani Trio Prize winners with Tritium Trio		2016
			2016
			2015
Mozart Clarinet Concerto with RTV Symphony Orchestra in <i>Gewerkenegg</i> Castle		2014	
	. ,	35	
	MASTERCLASSES & COURSES		
	Clausia at Causia au Daufa una sut cuitle Valecula Cilad		2017

Clarinet Seminar <i>Performart</i> with Yenuda Gilad	2017
Voksenasen Woodwind Masterclass with Andreas Sunden and Byorn Nyman	2017
Masterclass with Charles Neidich	2015
Masterclasses with Andrew Marriner, Patrick Messina and Robert Plane	2012-2017

EDUCATION

Royal Academy of Music	Chamber Music Fellow with the ensemble Tritium Trio	2017-2018
Royal Academy of Music	Master of Arts - Distinction and diploma (DipRAM)	2016-2017
	Outstanding Final Recital	
Conservatoire National Supérie	r de Musique et de Danse de Paris - Erasmus Exchange	2015-2016
Royal Academy of Music	Bachelor of Music (Hons) Distinction	2012-2016
Conservatory for Music and Ballet Ljubljana - Secondary degree		2008-2012

final music exams passed with the highest grade

Professors: Timothy Lines, Christopher Richards, Mark van de Wiel, Lorenzo Iosco, Laurent Ben Slimane, Chi-Yu Mo, Pascal Moragues, Arnaud Leroy and Jerome Comte